
Harding (13-7,10-4 GAC) -vs- East Central (4-16,2-12 GAC)
02/01/20 at Ada, Okla. (Kerr Activites Center)

 
 

 
 
Harding 64

East Central 55

Date: 02/01/20
Time: 1:00 PM
Attendance: 227
Site: Ada, Okla. (Kerr Activites Center)
Referees: Mark  Perry,Chris Gill,Allyn  Richardson
Notes: 2019-20 Women's Basketball. Round: 0. East Central vs
Harding. Played at Kerr

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Harding 10 14 21 19 64
East Central 10 13 17 15 55

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14 Carissa Caples * 37 5-10 1-3 8-10 0-6 6 0 0 0 1 0 19
32 Cheyenne Brown * 25 4-11 1-2 4-4 2-2 4 1 0 1 3 0 13
24 Amanda Kearney * 28 2-2 1-1 2-2 1-3 4 5 0 0 0 0 7
13 Peyton Padgett * 28 0-2 0-0 2-2 0-7 7 2 3 5 1 0 2
00 Jordan Elder * 27 0-5 0-0 2-3 0-2 2 4 1 1 0 0 2
11 Kylee Coulter 21 2-4 0-2 4-5 2-2 4 2 2 0 2 0 8
21 Brooke Bradley 18 2-8 0-0 3-5 2-6 8 1 0 0 1 0 7
42 Kennedy Cooper 14 2-10 0-1 2-4 3-5 8 3 0 0 0 0 6
02 Abbie Jiles 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 200 17-53 3-10 27-35 11-36 47 18 6 9 8 0 64

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 4-12   33.33 % 1-2   50.00 % 1-2   50.00 %
2nd Quarter 5-16   31.25 % 1-3   33.33 % 3-4   75.00 %
3rd Quarter 6-15   40.00 % 1-2   50.00 % 8-10   80.00 %
4th Quarter 2-10   20.00 % 0-3   0.00 % 15-19   78.95 %
Total 17-53   32.1 % 3-10   30.0 % 27-35   77.1 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 6 times(s) Points in the Paint: 14 Fast Break Points: 18
Lead Changed: 10 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 9 Bench Points: 21 Largest Lead: 9 2nd-03:59

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
03 Madison Rehl * 39 4-12 2-3 6-6 3-6 9 3 3 1 0 0 16
12 Kendall Schulte * 37 5-14 1-6 2-2 1-1 2 2 3 1 0 2 13
32 Sam Schwab * 24 5-17 0-0 0-0 3-6 9 5 0 0 1 0 10
00 Hannah Ladd * 33 3-11 0-7 2-2 2-3 5 3 0 1 0 0 8
05 Madison Nickens * 34 2-7 1-5 2-2 1-8 9 5 0 1 0 0 7
21 Maci Hanson 22 0-3 0-2 1-4 0-1 1 2 1 0 0 0 1
22 Izzy Cummins 8 0-3 0-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Gabby Cummins 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-3 6 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 19-68 4-27 13-16 14-28 42 21 7 6 1 2 55

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 5-18   27.78 % 0-8   0.00 % 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 4-15   26.67 % 2-5   40.00 % 3-4   75.00 %
3rd Quarter 4-15   26.67 % 1-5   20.00 % 8-10   80.00 %
4th Quarter 6-20   30.00 % 1-9   11.11 % 2-2   100.00 %
Total 19-68   27.9 % 4-27   14.8 % 13-16   81.3 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 18 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 12 Fast Break Points: 8
Lead Changed: 9 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 6 Bench Points: 1 Largest Lead: 3 1st-08:04



1st Box Score
Harding 10

East Central 10

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14 Carissa Caples 17 3-5 1-2 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 7
32 Cheyenne Brown 14 2-5 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 1 0 4
24 Amanda Kearney 16 2-2 1-1 0-0 1-1 2 3 0 0 0 0 5
13 Peyton Padgett 17 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 0 3 4 1 0 0
0 Jordan Elder 13 0-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0
11 Kylee Coulter 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
21 Brooke Bradley 11 1-3 0-0 3-4 2-3 5 0 0 0 0 0 5
42 Kennedy Cooper 6 1-7 0-1 1-2 3-4 7 0 0 0 0 0 3
2 Abbie Jiles 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals 100 9-28 2-5 4-6 7-17 24 6 3 7 2 0 24
32.1 % 40.0 % 66.7 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Madison Rehl 20 3-8 1-2 0-0 1-2 3 0 1 1 0 0 7
12 Kendall Schulte 17 3-6 1-2 0-0 1-1 2 1 2 1 0 2 7
32 Sam Schwab 14 3-9 0-0 0-0 2-4 6 1 0 0 0 0 6
0 Hannah Ladd 13 0-4 0-4 0-0 2-1 3 1 0 1 0 0 0
5 Madison Nickens 18 0-4 0-3 2-2 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
21 Maci Hanson 9 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
22 Izzy Cummins 7 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Gabby Cummins 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 100 9-33 2-13 3-4 7-13 20 3 3 5 0 2 23
27.3 % 15.4 % 75.0 %



2nd Box Score
Harding 14

East Central 13

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14 Carissa Caples 20 2-5 0-1 8-10 0-3 3 0 0 0 1 0 12
32 Cheyenne Brown 11 2-6 1-2 4-4 1-1 2 1 0 1 2 0 9
24 Amanda Kearney 12 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-2 2 2 0 0 0 0 2
13 Peyton Padgett 11 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-3 3 2 0 1 0 0 2
0 Jordan Elder 14 0-2 0-0 2-3 0-2 2 2 1 0 0 0 2
11 Kylee Coulter 17 2-4 0-2 4-5 2-2 4 1 2 0 2 0 8
21 Brooke Bradley 7 1-5 0-0 0-1 0-3 3 1 0 0 1 0 2
42 Kennedy Cooper 8 1-3 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 3 0 0 0 0 3
2 Abbie Jiles 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 8-25 1-5 23-29 4-19 23 12 3 2 6 0 40
32.0 % 20.0 % 79.3 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Madison Rehl 19 1-4 1-1 6-6 2-4 6 3 2 0 0 0 9
12 Kendall Schulte 20 2-8 0-4 2-2 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 6
32 Sam Schwab 10 2-8 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 4 0 0 1 0 4
0 Hannah Ladd 20 3-7 0-3 2-2 0-2 2 2 0 0 0 0 8
5 Madison Nickens 16 2-3 1-2 0-0 1-5 6 5 0 1 0 0 5
21 Maci Hanson 13 0-3 0-2 0-2 0-1 1 2 1 0 0 0 0
22 Izzy Cummins 1 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Gabby Cummins 1 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 10-35 2-14 10-12 7-15 22 18 4 1 1 0 32
28.6 % 14.3 % 83.3 %



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Harding Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: East Central
09:34 MISS 3PTR by SCHULTE,KENDALL

-- REBOUND OFF by LADD,HANNAH
09:22 0-2 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by SCHULTE,KENDALL

GOOD 3PTR by CAPLES,CARISSA 09:03 3-2 V 1
08:39 MISS JUMPER by REHL,MADISON

-- REBOUND OFF by LADD,HANNAH
08:34 3-4 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by REHL,MADISON(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by ELDER,JORDAN 08:19
08:04 3-6 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by SCHWAB,SAM(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by CAPLES,CARISSA 07:50 5-6 H 1
07:22 MISS 3PTR by LADD,HANNAH

-- REBOUND OFF by SCHULTE,KENDALL
07:12 5-8 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by SCHWAB,SAM

MISS JUMPER by ELDER,JORDAN 06:58
REBOUND OFF by KEARNEY,AMANDA --
GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,CHEYENNE(in the paint) 06:45 7-8 H 1
ASSIST  by PADGETT,PEYTON --

06:29 MISS 3PTR by NICKENS,MADISON
-- REBOUND OFF by SCHWAB,SAM

06:23 MISS 3PTR by NICKENS,MADISON
REBOUND DEF by PADGETT,PEYTON --
MISS JUMPER by BROWN,CHEYENNE 06:07

-- REBOUND DEF by NICKENS,MADISON
05:54 MISS LAYUP by SCHWAB,SAM

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,CHEYENNE --
TURNOVER  by PADGETT,PEYTON 05:31

05:31 STEAL  by SCHULTE,KENDALL
FOUL  by KEARNEY,AMANDA 05:29
SUB IN by BRADLEY,BROOKE 05:21
SUB OUT by PADGETT,PEYTON 05:21
SUB OUT by BROWN,CHEYENNE 05:21
SUB IN by COOPER,KENNEDY 05:16

05:12 MISS JUMPER by REHL,MADISON
REBOUND DEF by COOPER,KENNEDY --
MISS JUMPER by ELDER,JORDAN 05:06
REBOUND OFF by COOPER,KENNEDY --
MISS JUMPER by COOPER,KENNEDY 05:02

-- REBOUND DEF by REHL,MADISON
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:36

04:36 SUB IN by HANSON,MACI
04:36 SUB IN by CUMMINS,IZZY
04:36 SUB OUT by LADD,HANNAH
04:36 SUB OUT by SCHWAB,SAM
04:23 TURNOVER  by TEAM

TURNOVER  by TEAM 03:51
03:33 MISS 3PTR by CUMMINS,IZZY

REBOUND DEF by BRADLEY,BROOKE --
MISS LAYUP by COOPER,KENNEDY 03:24

-- REBOUND DEF by NICKENS,MADISON
03:11 MISS LAYUP by SCHULTE,KENDALL

REBOUND DEF by COOPER,KENNEDY --
02:59 FOUL  by SCHULTE,KENDALL

GOOD FT by BRADLEY,BROOKE 02:59 8-8
MISS FT by BRADLEY,BROOKE 02:59
SUB IN by COULTER,KYLEE 02:59
SUB IN by BROWN,CHEYENNE 02:59
SUB IN by PADGETT,PEYTON 02:59
SUB OUT by ELDER,JORDAN 02:59



SUB OUT by CAPLES,CARISSA 02:59
SUB OUT by COOPER,KENNEDY 02:59

02:59 SUB IN by SCHWAB,SAM
02:59 SUB OUT by SCHULTE,KENDALL

-- REBOUND DEF by SCHWAB,SAM
02:37 MISS JUMPER by SCHWAB,SAM

REBOUND DEF by PADGETT,PEYTON --
GOOD JUMPER by BRADLEY,BROOKE 02:27 10-8 V 2
ASSIST  by PADGETT,PEYTON --

02:07 10-10 GOOD JUMPER by REHL,MADISON
TURNOVER  by TEAM 01:34

01:33 SUB IN by LADD,HANNAH
01:33 SUB OUT by HANSON,MACI
01:22 MISS 3PTR by REHL,MADISON

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by COOPER,KENNEDY 01:03

-- REBOUND DEF by LADD,HANNAH
00:44 MISS 3PTR by CUMMINS,IZZY

REBOUND DEF by CAPLES,CARISSA --
MISS JUMPER by PADGETT,PEYTON 00:36
REBOUND OFF by BROWN,CHEYENNE --
SUB IN by ELDER,JORDAN 00:32
SUB OUT by BRADLEY,BROOKE 00:32
MISS JUMPER by BROWN,CHEYENNE 00:29

-- REBOUND DEF by SCHWAB,SAM
00:03 MISS 3PTR by LADD,HANNAH

BLOCK  by PADGETT,PEYTON 00:03
REBOUND DEF by CAPLES,CARISSA --

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Harding Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: East Central
SUB OUT by KEARNEY,AMANDA 10:00

09:38 MISS JUMPER by SCHWAB,SAM
REBOUND DEF by PADGETT,PEYTON --
TURNOVER  by PADGETT,PEYTON 09:26
FOUL  by COULTER,KYLEE 09:17
SUB IN by COOPER,KENNEDY 09:17
SUB IN by KEARNEY,AMANDA 09:17
SUB OUT by BROWN,CHEYENNE 09:17

09:08 10-13 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by SCHULTE,KENDALL
-- ASSIST  by REHL,MADISON

MISS JUMPER by COOPER,KENNEDY 08:56
-- REBOUND DEF by SCHWAB,SAM

08:41 MISS 3PTR by LADD,HANNAH
REBOUND DEF by PADGETT,PEYTON --
MISS JUMPER by PADGETT,PEYTON 08:27
REBOUND OFF by COOPER,KENNEDY --

08:24 FOUL  by SCHWAB,SAM
MISS FT by COOPER,KENNEDY 08:24
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by COOPER,KENNEDY 08:24 11-13 H 2

08:01 TURNOVER  by LADD,HANNAH
SUB IN by BRADLEY,BROOKE 08:01
SUB OUT by PADGETT,PEYTON 08:01
MISS JUMPER by COOPER,KENNEDY 07:49
REBOUND OFF by COOPER,KENNEDY --
GOOD JUMPER by COOPER,KENNEDY 07:43 13-13

07:32 MISS JUMPER by SCHWAB,SAM
REBOUND DEF by COOPER,KENNEDY --
MISS JUMPER by ELDER,JORDAN 07:23



-- REBOUND DEF by REHL,MADISON
FOUL  by ELDER,JORDAN 07:09
SUB IN by PADGETT,PEYTON 07:09
SUB IN by BROWN,CHEYENNE 07:09
SUB OUT by ELDER,JORDAN 07:09
SUB OUT by COOPER,KENNEDY 07:09

07:06 MISS LAYUP by NICKENS,MADISON
-- REBOUND OFF by REHL,MADISON

07:02 MISS JUMPER by REHL,MADISON
REBOUND DEF by CAPLES,CARISSA --
MISS JUMPER by BRADLEY,BROOKE 06:54

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
06:36 MISS JUMPER by SCHWAB,SAM

REBOUND DEF by BRADLEY,BROOKE --
GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,CHEYENNE(in the paint) 06:24 15-13 V 2
ASSIST  by PADGETT,PEYTON --

06:14 TURNOVER  by REHL,MADISON
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:14

06:14 SUB IN by CUMMINS,GABBY
06:14 SUB IN by HANSON,MACI
06:14 SUB OUT by NICKENS,MADISON
06:14 SUB OUT by SCHWAB,SAM

GOOD 3PTR by KEARNEY,AMANDA 06:01 18-13 V 5
05:40 MISS JUMPER by SCHULTE,KENDALL

BLOCK  by BROWN,CHEYENNE 05:40
REBOUND DEF by KEARNEY,AMANDA --
MISS LAYUP by BRADLEY,BROOKE 05:26
REBOUND OFF by BRADLEY,BROOKE --
TURNOVER  by PADGETT,PEYTON 05:11
FOUL  by KEARNEY,AMANDA 05:03

04:38 MISS JUMPER by REHL,MADISON
REBOUND DEF by BRADLEY,BROOKE --
GOOD LAYUP by KEARNEY,AMANDA(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 04:32 20-13 V 7

04:14 MISS 3PTR by LADD,HANNAH
-- REBOUND OFF by CUMMINS,GABBY

04:07 TURNOVER  by CUMMINS,GABBY
03:59 FOUL  by LADD,HANNAH

GOOD FT by BRADLEY,BROOKE 03:59 21-13 V 8
GOOD FT by BRADLEY,BROOKE 03:59 22-13 V 9
SUB IN by COOPER,KENNEDY 03:59
SUB OUT by BROWN,CHEYENNE 03:59

03:59 SUB IN by NICKENS,MADISON
03:59 SUB OUT by CUMMINS,GABBY
03:56 SUB IN by CUMMINS,IZZY
03:56 SUB OUT by LADD,HANNAH
03:53 TURNOVER  by SCHULTE,KENDALL

TURNOVER  by PADGETT,PEYTON 03:47
03:47 STEAL  by SCHULTE,KENDALL

FOUL  by KEARNEY,AMANDA 03:35
03:35 MISS FT by HANSON,MACI

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
03:35 22-14 V 8 GOOD FT by HANSON,MACI

SUB IN by ELDER,JORDAN 03:35
SUB OUT by KEARNEY,AMANDA 03:35
MISS 3PTR by CAPLES,CARISSA 03:16

-- REBOUND DEF by SCHULTE,KENDALL
03:06 22-17 V 5 GOOD 3PTR by REHL,MADISON

-- ASSIST  by SCHULTE,KENDALL
GOOD JUMPER by CAPLES,CARISSA 02:45 24-17 V 7

02:27 MISS JUMPER by SCHWAB,SAM
REBOUND DEF by COOPER,KENNEDY --

02:16 SUB IN by SCHWAB,SAM



02:16 SUB OUT by CUMMINS,IZZY
MISS JUMPER by COOPER,KENNEDY 02:10
REBOUND OFF by BRADLEY,BROOKE --
FOUL  by ELDER,JORDAN 02:01

02:01 24-18 V 6 GOOD FT by NICKENS,MADISON(fastbreak)
02:01 24-19 V 5 GOOD FT by NICKENS,MADISON(fastbreak)

SUB IN by JILES,ABBIE 02:01
SUB IN by BROWN,CHEYENNE 02:01
SUB OUT by BRADLEY,BROOKE 02:01
SUB OUT by COOPER,KENNEDY 02:01
MISS JUMPER by BROWN,CHEYENNE 01:21

-- REBOUND DEF by NICKENS,MADISON
01:14 MISS 3PTR by NICKENS,MADISON

-- REBOUND OFF by SCHWAB,SAM
01:00 24-21 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by SCHULTE,KENDALL(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by JILES,ABBIE 00:43
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

00:22 24-23 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by SCHWAB,SAM
-- ASSIST  by SCHULTE,KENDALL

MISS JUMPER by CAPLES,CARISSA 00:03
-- REBOUND DEF by SCHWAB,SAM

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Harding Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: East Central
GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,CHEYENNE(in the paint) 09:36 26-23 V 3
FOUL  by PADGETT,PEYTON 09:09

09:09 26-24 V 2 GOOD FT by LADD,HANNAH
09:09 26-25 V 1 GOOD FT by LADD,HANNAH

MISS JUMPER by ELDER,JORDAN 08:44
-- REBOUND DEF by SCHWAB,SAM

08:24 MISS JUMPER by SCHWAB,SAM
BLOCK  by BROWN,CHEYENNE 08:24

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
08:20 26-27 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by SCHULTE,KENDALL
08:04 FOUL  by SCHWAB,SAM

GOOD FT by BROWN,CHEYENNE 08:04 27-27
GOOD FT by BROWN,CHEYENNE 08:04 28-27 V 1
SUB IN by COOPER,KENNEDY 08:04
SUB OUT by PADGETT,PEYTON 08:04
FOUL  by COOPER,KENNEDY 07:56

07:48 MISS 3PTR by SCHULTE,KENDALL
REBOUND DEF by COOPER,KENNEDY --
GOOD LAYUP by CAPLES,CARISSA(in the paint) 07:36 30-27 V 3

07:15 MISS LAYUP by SCHWAB,SAM
-- REBOUND OFF by SCHWAB,SAM

07:07 30-29 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by SCHULTE,KENDALL(in the paint)
06:58 FOUL  by SCHWAB,SAM

SUB IN by COULTER,KYLEE 06:58
SUB OUT by ELDER,JORDAN 06:58

06:58 SUB IN by HANSON,MACI
06:58 SUB OUT by SCHWAB,SAM

MISS JUMPER by BROWN,CHEYENNE 06:54
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by COOPER,KENNEDY 06:40

-- REBOUND DEF by NICKENS,MADISON
FOUL  by COOPER,KENNEDY 06:38
FOUL  by BROWN,CHEYENNE 06:22
SUB IN by BRADLEY,BROOKE 06:22
SUB OUT by BROWN,CHEYENNE 06:22

06:19 30-31 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by NICKENS,MADISON



-- ASSIST  by SCHULTE,KENDALL
GOOD JUMPER by BRADLEY,BROOKE(in the paint) 06:05 32-31 V 1
ASSIST  by COULTER,KYLEE --

06:05 FOUL  by REHL,MADISON
MISS FT by BRADLEY,BROOKE 06:05

-- REBOUND DEF by NICKENS,MADISON
FOUL  by COOPER,KENNEDY 05:58

05:58 32-32 GOOD FT by SCHULTE,KENDALL(fastbreak)
05:58 32-33 H 1 GOOD FT by SCHULTE,KENDALL(fastbreak)

MISS JUMPER by BRADLEY,BROOKE 05:47
REBOUND OFF by COULTER,KYLEE --
GOOD JUMPER by COULTER,KYLEE(in the paint) 05:46 34-33 V 1

05:46 FOUL  by NICKENS,MADISON
GOOD FT by COULTER,KYLEE 05:46 35-33 V 2

05:33 MISS 3PTR by SCHULTE,KENDALL
REBOUND DEF by COULTER,KYLEE --
MISS JUMPER by BRADLEY,BROOKE 05:21

-- REBOUND DEF by NICKENS,MADISON
05:02 35-36 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by NICKENS,MADISON

-- ASSIST  by REHL,MADISON
04:47 FOUL  by HANSON,MACI

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:47
MISS FT by CAPLES,CARISSA 04:47
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by CAPLES,CARISSA 04:47 36-36
SUB IN by ELDER,JORDAN 04:47
SUB OUT by COOPER,KENNEDY 04:47

04:28 MISS JUMPER by HANSON,MACI
BLOCK  by BRADLEY,BROOKE 04:28

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
FOUL  by COULTER,KYLEE 04:27

04:27 MISS FT by HANSON,MACI
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

04:26 MISS FT by HANSON,MACI
REBOUND DEF by BRADLEY,BROOKE --
MISS JUMPER by BRADLEY,BROOKE 04:15
REBOUND OFF by COULTER,KYLEE --

04:13 FOUL  by NICKENS,MADISON
GOOD FT by COULTER,KYLEE 04:13 37-36 V 1
GOOD FT by COULTER,KYLEE 04:13 38-36 V 2

03:53 MISS 3PTR by LADD,HANNAH
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by COULTER,KYLEE 03:31

-- REBOUND DEF by NICKENS,MADISON
FOUL  by ELDER,JORDAN 03:19

03:19 38-37 V 1 GOOD FT by REHL,MADISON
03:19 38-38 GOOD FT by REHL,MADISON

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 03:19
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:19
SUB IN by BROWN,CHEYENNE 03:19
SUB OUT by BRADLEY,BROOKE 03:19

03:19 SUB IN by SCHWAB,SAM
03:19 SUB OUT by HANSON,MACI

GOOD JUMPER by CAPLES,CARISSA 03:07 40-38 V 2
ASSIST  by COULTER,KYLEE --

02:49 MISS LAYUP by REHL,MADISON
-- REBOUND OFF by REHL,MADISON

FOUL  by KEARNEY,AMANDA 02:47
02:47 40-39 V 1 GOOD FT by REHL,MADISON
02:47 40-40 GOOD FT by REHL,MADISON

SUB IN by BRADLEY,BROOKE 02:47
SUB OUT by KEARNEY,AMANDA 02:47



MISS JUMPER by BRADLEY,BROOKE 02:31
02:31 BLOCK  by SCHWAB,SAM

-- REBOUND DEF by LADD,HANNAH
02:15 MISS JUMPER by SCHWAB,SAM

BLOCK  by BROWN,CHEYENNE 02:15
REBOUND DEF by BRADLEY,BROOKE --
GOOD 3PTR by BROWN,CHEYENNE 02:06 43-40 V 3
ASSIST  by ELDER,JORDAN --

01:40 MISS JUMPER by SCHWAB,SAM
REBOUND DEF by ELDER,JORDAN --
MISS JUMPER by CAPLES,CARISSA 01:26

-- REBOUND DEF by SCHWAB,SAM
00:55 MISS JUMPER by SCHWAB,SAM

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,CHEYENNE --
TURNOVER  by BROWN,CHEYENNE 00:41
SUB IN by PADGETT,PEYTON 00:41
SUB OUT by BRADLEY,BROOKE 00:41

00:23 MISS 3PTR by SCHULTE,KENDALL
REBOUND DEF by PADGETT,PEYTON --

00:01 FOUL  by NICKENS,MADISON
GOOD FT by PADGETT,PEYTON 00:01 44-40 V 4
GOOD FT by PADGETT,PEYTON 00:01 45-40 V 5

00:01 SUB IN by HANSON,MACI
00:01 SUB OUT by NICKENS,MADISON

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Harding Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: East Central
MISS JUMPER by CAPLES,CARISSA 09:51

-- REBOUND DEF by HANSON,MACI
09:33 MISS JUMPER by REHL,MADISON

BLOCK  by CAPLES,CARISSA 09:33
REBOUND DEF by CAPLES,CARISSA --
MISS JUMPER by ELDER,JORDAN 09:24

-- REBOUND DEF by REHL,MADISON
09:05 45-42 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by SCHWAB,SAM

-- ASSIST  by REHL,MADISON
GOOD JUMPER by COULTER,KYLEE 08:37 47-42 V 5

08:10 MISS JUMPER by SCHWAB,SAM
REBOUND DEF by ELDER,JORDAN --
MISS 3PTR by BROWN,CHEYENNE 07:56

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB IN by COOPER,KENNEDY 07:54
SUB OUT by BROWN,CHEYENNE 07:54

07:54 SUB OUT by REHL,MADISON
07:28 MISS 3PTR by NICKENS,MADISON

-- REBOUND OFF by NICKENS,MADISON
07:22 47-44 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by LADD,HANNAH(in the paint)
07:01 FOUL  by SCHWAB,SAM

MISS FT by COOPER,KENNEDY 07:01
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by COOPER,KENNEDY 07:01 48-44 V 4

07:01 SUB IN by REHL,MADISON
07:01 SUB OUT by SCHWAB,SAM

FOUL  by ELDER,JORDAN 06:37
SUB IN by BROWN,CHEYENNE 06:37
SUB OUT by ELDER,JORDAN 06:37
SUB OUT by COOPER,KENNEDY 06:37
FOUL  by PADGETT,PEYTON 06:36

06:30 48-47 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by REHL,MADISON
-- ASSIST  by HANSON,MACI



06:18 FOUL  by HANSON,MACI
SUB IN by COOPER,KENNEDY 06:18
SUB OUT by PADGETT,PEYTON 06:18
MISS JUMPER by BROWN,CHEYENNE 06:17

-- REBOUND DEF by NICKENS,MADISON
05:54 48-49 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by LADD,HANNAH
05:33 FOUL  by LADD,HANNAH

GOOD JUMPER by COOPER,KENNEDY 05:26 50-49 V 1
05:09 50-51 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by LADD,HANNAH

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:59
SUB IN by PADGETT,PEYTON 04:59
SUB OUT by BROWN,CHEYENNE 04:59
MISS 3PTR by CAPLES,CARISSA 04:55

-- REBOUND DEF by REHL,MADISON
04:40 MISS 3PTR by LADD,HANNAH

REBOUND DEF by KEARNEY,AMANDA --
04:31 FOUL  by NICKENS,MADISON

GOOD FT by KEARNEY,AMANDA 04:31 51-51
GOOD FT by KEARNEY,AMANDA 04:31 52-51 V 1

04:18 MISS 3PTR by HANSON,MACI
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by PADGETT,PEYTON 04:02

03:44 MISS JUMPER by SCHULTE,KENDALL
REBOUND DEF by KEARNEY,AMANDA --
MISS 3PTR by COULTER,KYLEE 03:37

-- REBOUND DEF by REHL,MADISON
03:30 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
03:30 SUB IN by SCHWAB,SAM
03:14 52-53 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by SCHWAB,SAM(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by COOPER,KENNEDY 02:55
-- REBOUND DEF by LADD,HANNAH

02:35 MISS JUMPER by LADD,HANNAH
REBOUND DEF by PADGETT,PEYTON --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:27
SUB IN by ELDER,JORDAN 02:27
SUB IN by BROWN,CHEYENNE 02:27
SUB OUT by COOPER,KENNEDY 02:27
MISS JUMPER by BROWN,CHEYENNE 02:12
REBOUND OFF by BROWN,CHEYENNE --

02:09 FOUL  by SCHWAB,SAM
GOOD FT by BROWN,CHEYENNE 02:09 53-53
GOOD FT by BROWN,CHEYENNE 02:09 54-53 V 1
SUB IN by BRADLEY,BROOKE 02:09
SUB OUT by BROWN,CHEYENNE 02:09

02:09 SUB IN by HANSON,MACI
02:09 SUB OUT by SCHWAB,SAM

FOUL  by KEARNEY,AMANDA 02:04
SUB IN by COULTER,KYLEE 02:04
SUB OUT by KEARNEY,AMANDA 02:04

01:38 TURNOVER  by NICKENS,MADISON
SUB IN by BROWN,CHEYENNE 01:38
SUB OUT by BRADLEY,BROOKE 01:38

01:16 FOUL  by NICKENS,MADISON
MISS FT by ELDER,JORDAN 01:15
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by ELDER,JORDAN 01:15 55-53 V 2
GOOD FT by ELDER,JORDAN 01:15 56-53 V 3
SUB IN by BRADLEY,BROOKE 01:15
SUB OUT by BROWN,CHEYENNE 01:15

01:15 SUB IN by CUMMINS,IZZY
01:15 SUB OUT by NICKENS,MADISON
01:01 MISS 3PTR by CUMMINS,IZZY



REBOUND DEF by PADGETT,PEYTON --
00:54 FOUL  by REHL,MADISON

GOOD FT by CAPLES,CARISSA(fastbreak) 00:54 57-53 V 4
MISS FT by CAPLES,CARISSA 00:54

00:53 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
-- REBOUND DEF by REHL,MADISON

00:51 MISS 3PTR by LADD,HANNAH
-- REBOUND OFF by REHL,MADISON

FOUL  by BRADLEY,BROOKE 00:39
00:39 57-54 V 3 GOOD FT by REHL,MADISON
00:39 57-55 V 2 GOOD FT by REHL,MADISON

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:39
SUB IN by BROWN,CHEYENNE 00:39
SUB OUT by BRADLEY,BROOKE 00:39

00:38 FOUL  by SCHULTE,KENDALL
GOOD FT by CAPLES,CARISSA(fastbreak) 00:38 58-55 V 3
GOOD FT by CAPLES,CARISSA(fastbreak) 00:38 59-55 V 4

00:38 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB IN by BRADLEY,BROOKE 00:38
SUB OUT by BROWN,CHEYENNE 00:38

00:35 MISS JUMPER by SCHULTE,KENDALL
REBOUND DEF by COULTER,KYLEE --

00:33 FOUL  by LADD,HANNAH
MISS FT by COULTER,KYLEE 00:33
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by COULTER,KYLEE(fastbreak) 00:33 60-55 V 5

00:33 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
00:33 SUB IN by CUMMINS,GABBY
00:33 SUB OUT by CUMMINS,IZZY
00:28 MISS 3PTR by CUMMINS,GABBY

BLOCK  by COULTER,KYLEE 00:28
REBOUND DEF by CAPLES,CARISSA --

00:26 FOUL  by CUMMINS,GABBY
GOOD FT by CAPLES,CARISSA(fastbreak) 00:26 61-55 V 6
GOOD FT by CAPLES,CARISSA(fastbreak) 00:26 62-55 V 7

00:19 MISS 3PTR by SCHULTE,KENDALL
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

00:13 MISS 3PTR by HANSON,MACI
REBOUND DEF by CAPLES,CARISSA --

00:09 FOUL  by REHL,MADISON
GOOD FT by CAPLES,CARISSA(fastbreak) 00:09 63-55 V 8
GOOD FT by CAPLES,CARISSA(fastbreak) 00:09 64-55 V 9
SUB IN by JILES,ABBIE 00:09
SUB IN by COOPER,KENNEDY 00:09
SUB OUT by PADGETT,PEYTON 00:09
SUB OUT by CAPLES,CARISSA 00:09

00:03 MISS JUMPER by REHL,MADISON
BLOCK  by COULTER,KYLEE 00:03
REBOUND DEF by BRADLEY,BROOKE --


